DISTRICT TWIN FALLS FILL	CO. IDAHO
2015 FEB 26	PM 2: 34
Y <u>anger</u>	CLLAR
	DEPUTY

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR TWIN FALLS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE ORDER DECLARING FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT A VEXATIOUS LITIGANT	CV – 2014-4907
	PREFILING ORDER
FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT,	
A vexatious litigant.	

On December 16, 2014, pursuant to Idaho Administrative Rule 59(e), this court issued a Proposed Prefiling Order which set forth a proposed order declaring FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT a vexatious litigant based upon Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, issued the same date. FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT was given fourteen (14) days to file a written response. As of February 26, 2015, FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT has not filed a response.

THEREFORE, this court orders as follows:

1) FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT is declared to be a vexatious litigant pursuant to Idaho Administrative Rule 59. This declaration is based upon the findings previously made by this court on December 16, 2014.

2) Based thereon, FRANKLIN WARD OSTERHOUDT is hereby PROHIBITTED from filing any new litigation in the courts of this state *pro se* without first obtaining leave of a judge of the court where the litigation is proposed to be filed.

3) Disobedience of this order is punishable as a contempt of court and any action filed by MR. OSTERHOUDT without prior leave of court may be dismissed by the court.

PURSUANT TO Idaho Administrative Rule 59(f) this order may be appealed to the Idaho Supreme Court as a matter of right.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Dated this 26 day of February, 2015.

G. RICHARD BEVAN

Administrative District Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Shelley Bartlett, do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent to the following parties on this 27th day of February, 2015 by the

service indicated:

Franklin Ward Osterhoudt P.O. Box 51 Boise, Idaho 83707	[\] [] []	First Class Mail, Postage Paid Courthouse Mailbox Hand Delivered
Hon. Randy Stoker Theron Ward Judicial Bldg.	[] []	First Class Mail, Postage Paid Courthouse Box Hand Delivered
Court Administrator Idaho Supreme Court P.O. Box 83720 Boise, Idaho 83720-0101		First Class Mail, Postage Paid Courthouse Box Hand Delivered

Kristina Glascock Clerk of the District Court

Shelley Bartlett

Deputy Clerk